Hardware and Engineering
DE5-NET-DP
Interface module for PROFIBUS-DP
06/02 AWB 8240-1417GB
(draft)
© Moeller GmbH, Bonn
Author: Andreas Ratsch
All brand and product names are trademarks

Emergency-Stop is actuated.
1.1 System overview
The interface module has the following type code:
DE5 - xxx - yyy
         Function
         DP = PROFIBUS-DP
         Networking card
         NET = bus interface
         Series designation
         Drives Extensions generation 5 – extensions and accessories
Figure 2:  PROFIBUS-DP interface type code
 06/02 AWB 8240-1417GB
3
1.2 Characteristics of the DE5-NET-DP
The DE5-NET-DP interface module has the following characteristics:
Communication profile  PROFIBUS-DP (DIN 19245 Parts 1 and 3)
Interface  RS 485
In the PROFIBUS-DP line  Slave
Data transfer speed  9.6 to 93.75 kbaud for 1200 m data cable
  187.5 kbaud for 1000 m data cable
  500 kbaud for 400 m data cable
  1500 kbaud for 200 m data cable
  12000 kbaud for 100 m data cable
Baud rate detection  Automatic
Slave address   Definable through 2 selector switches
Process data  Basic parameters: 4 words input data/ 4 words output data
Process data exchange  Cyclic
Number of slaves  Depends on master used
Supply voltage  Internal, from the frequency inverter (approx. 5 V/290 mA)
Diagnostic LEDs  2
Installation  Enclosure directly on the mounting plate below or next to the frequency inverter
Degree of protection  IP 20
1.3 Operating principle
With the DE5-NET-DP, you can connect a DF5 or DV5 frequency inverter to a PROFIBUS master
through PROFIBUS-DP. Once you have correctly installed and configured the DE5-NET-DP, the
connected inverter can be continually controlled and monitored through the PROFIBUS network.
With the basic parameters, the DE5-NET-DP provides eight bytes of input data and eight bytes of
output data.
The basic parameters are used for exchanging the following data:
From the PROFIBUS-DP master to the frequency inverter:
• Whether the inverter is to be controlled by the PROFIBUS master or through input signals at
the inverter input terminals (FWD/REV/STOP)
• The speed setpoint source for the inverter (PROFIBUS-DP, input terminals or the
potentiometer on the inverter).
• The Forward, Reverse and Stop signals to the inverter (if controlled through PROFIBUS-DP).
• The fault Reset signal to the inverter.
• The frequency inverter’s behaviour if the PROFIBUS is interrupted (maintain current state or
stop).
• A signal for saving changed data in the frequency inverter.
• The speed or frequency setpoint value (in Hz) for the inverter (if controlled through
PROFIBUS-DP).
• The inverter’s acceleration and deceleration time.
From the frequency inverter to the PROFIBUS-DP master:
• The inverter’s operating state (clockwise, anticlockwise, stop or fault).
• Fault signals (in the event of an inverter fault).
• Whether the inverter is controlled by the PROFIBUS master or through input signals at the
inverter input terminals (FWD/REV/STOP).
 06/02 AWB 8240-1417GB
4
• The speed reference source for the inverter (PROFIBUS-DP, input terminals or the
potentiometer on the inverter).
• The inverter’s present output frequency (in Hz).
• The inverter’s present output current (in A).
In addition, using PROFIBUS configuration software (such as CFG-DP from Moeller), you can
adapt the volume and type of information exchanged between the PROFIBUS master and the DE5-
NET-DP to suit your current application.
 06/02 AWB 8240-1417GB
5
2 Installation
2.1 Scope of delivery